Order No: DE.3(32)/DRC(E-III)/TGT (Maths)/Male/2022/91667-77-

1 9 DEC 2023 Posting ID: 20230413 Date: <del>19/04/2023</del>

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **TGT MATH** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **SACHIN** (Employee ID= 20231793) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **TGT MATH** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4600)/-**(Prerevised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **19/05/2023** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. SACHIN (Employee ID=20231793) is posted at Dilshad Garden, Block J&K-SBV-1106012 as TGT MATH.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the **JAG PRAVESH CHANDRA HOSPITAL** hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. **F.3(2)/H&FW/JPCH/2012-13/Pt-file-III/9650 DATED 02/11/2023** 

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including Caste, EWS and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

(.) SECTION OFFICER(DRC)

Endorsement No DE.3(32)/DRC(E-III)/TGT (Maths)/Male/2022/

#### Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Principal Secy/Secy, Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.

4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the OBC/SC/ST/PH/EWS Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.

- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS concerned.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.

11. Employee Concerned-SACHIN -20231793 VILLAGE - SADAT NAGAR IKLA, POST - DASNA, DISTRICT - GHAZIABAD, STATE - UTTAR PRADESH, PINCODE - 201

12. Guard File

SECTION OFFICER(DRC)

DR Cell (E-10) Dte. of Education Govt. of NCT of Delhi

#### Order No: DE.3(32)/DRC(E-III)/TGT (Maths)/Male/2022/ 91656-6

1 9 DEC 2023 Posting ID: 20220382

Date: 05/12/2022

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **TGT MATH** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **SURENDER SINGH** (Employee ID= 20226649) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **TGT MATH** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4600)/-**(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **05/01/2023** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. SURENDER SINGH (Employee ID=20226649) is posted at Tikri Kalan- GBSSS-1617001 as TGT MATH.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the **JAG PRAVESH CHANDRA HOSPITAL** hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. **F.3(2)/H&FW/JPCH/2012-13/Pt-file-III/9649 DATED 02/11/2023** 

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including Caste,EWS and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

() SECTION OFFICER(DRC)

#### Endorsement No DE.3(28)/DRC(E-III)/TGT (Maths)/Male/2022/

#### Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Principal Secy/Secy, Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.

4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the OBC/SC/ST/PH/EWS Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.

- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS concerned.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned-SURENDER SINGH-20226649 House no 165/20 , shree ram nagar, Rohtak, HaryanaPincode-124001
- 12. Guard File

()ION OFFICER(DRC)

DR Cell (E-III) Dte. of Education Govt. of NCT of Delhi

Order No: DE.3(32)/DRC(E-III)/TGT (Maths)/Male/2022/ 91678-88

19 DEC 2023

Posting ID: 20220382 Date: <del>05/12/202</del>2

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **TGT MATH** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **VIJAY KUMAR** (Employee ID= 20226802) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **TGT MATH** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4600)/-**(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **05/01/2023** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. VIJAY KUMAR (Employee ID=20226802) is posted at Shahbad Daulatpur- GBSSS-1310431 as TGT MATH.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the **JAG PRAVESH CHANDRA HOSPITAL** hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. **F.3(2)/H&FW/JPCH/2012-13/Pt-file-III/9647 DATED 02/11/2023** 

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including Caste, EWS and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

() SECTION OFFICER(DRC)

# Endorsement No DE.3(28)/DRC(E-III)/TGT (Maths)/Male/2022/

#### Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Principal Secy/Secy, Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.

4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the OBC/SC/ST/PH/EWS Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.

- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS concerned.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.

11. Employee Concerned-VIJAY KUMAR-20226802 IN FRONT OF BABA RANADHIR MANDIR TOWN BHUNA TEHSIL AND DISTRICT FATEHABAD STATE HARYANA Pincode-1251

1. 73 C C

12. Guard File

SECTION OFFICER(DRC) Die. of Education Govt. of NCT of Delhi

()

### Order No: DE.3(32)/DRC(E-III)/TGT (Maths)/Male/2022/91/689-99

19 DEC 2023

Posting ID: 20220382 Date: 0<del>5/12/202</del>2

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **TGT MATH** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **ALOK KUMAR** (Employee ID= 20226809) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **TGT MATH** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4600)/-**(Prerevised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **05/01/2023** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. ALOK KUMAR (Employee ID=20226809) is posted at Trilokpuri, Block 27-SBV-1002177 as TGT MATH.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the **JAG PRAVESH CHANDRA HOSPITAL** hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. **F.3(2)/H&FW/JPCH/2012-13/Pt-file-III/9649 DATED 02/11/2023** 

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including Caste,EWS and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

() SECTION OFFICER(DRC)

Endorsement No DE.3(28)/DRC(E-III)/TGT (Maths)/Male/2022/

#### Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Principal Secy/Secy, Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.

4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the OBC/SC/ST/PH/EWS Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.

- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS concerned.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned-ALOK KUMAR-20226809 VILL NAGLA NANNI POST KOMARI SASNI HATHRAS Pincode-202139

BEE

12. Guard File

SECTION OFFICER(DRC) DR Cell (Edit) Dte. of Education Govt. of NCT of Delhi

()

# Order No: DE.3(32)/DRC(E-III)/TGT (Maths)/Male/2022/ 91700-710

19 DEC 2023 Posting ID: 20220416 Date: 28<del>/12/2022</del>

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **TGT MATH** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **RAMAKANT MEENA** (Employee ID= 20229924) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **TGT MATH** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4600)/-**(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **28/01/2023** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. RAMAKANT MEENA (Employee ID=20229924) is posted at Rajouri Garden Extn., GBSSS-1515018 as TGT MATH.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the **JAG PRAVESH CHANDRA HOSPITAL** hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. **F.3(2)/H&FW/JPCH/2012-13/Pt-file-III/9649 DATED 02/11/2023** 

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including Caste,EWS and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

(.) SECTION OFFICER(DRC)

Endorsement No DE.3(32)/DRC(E-III)/TGT (Maths)/Male/2022/ Copy forwarded to:-

1. P.S. to Principal Secy/Secy, Education.

2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.

3. RD Concerned.

4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the OBC/SC/ST/PH/EWS Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.

5. EO Concerned

6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.

7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.

8. PAO Concerned.

9. HOS concerned.

10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.

11. Employee Concerned-RAMAKANT MEENA-20229924 HOUSE NO -27, MADHUVAN COLONY, KHERDA, SAWAI MADHOPUR, RAJASTHAN - 322001

10 8 B

12. Guard File

(.) OFFICER(DRC)

Dte. of Education Govt. of NCT of Delhi

### Order No: DE.3(32)/DRC(E-III)/TGT (Maths)/Male/2022/ 9171-21

1 9 DEC 2023 Posting ID: 20220382 Date: 0<del>5/12/202</del>2

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **TGT MATH** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **TARA CHAND MEENA** (Employee ID= 20226852) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **TGT MATH** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4600)/-**(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **05/01/2023** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. TARA CHAND MEENA (Employee ID=20226852) is posted at Chattarpur, Acharya Tulsi SBV-1923081 as TGT MATH.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the **JAG PRAVESH CHANDRA HOSPITAL** hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. **F.3(2)/H&FW/JPCH/2012-13/Pt-file-III/9649 DATED 02/11/2023** 

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including Caste,EWS and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

()SECTION OFFICER(DRC)

#### Endorsement No DE.3(28)/DRC(E-III)/TGT (Maths)/Male/2022/

#### Copy forwarded to:-

1. P.S. to Principal Secy/Secy, Education.

2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.

3. RD Concerned.

4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the OBC/SC/ST/PH/EWS Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.

- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS concerned.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.

11. Employee Concerned-TARA CHAND MEENA-20226852 VILL BISHANGARH VIA MANOHAPUR TEH SHAHPURA DISTRICT JAIPUR RAJASTHANPincode-303104

- B

12. Guard File

()

Section OFFICER(DRC) DR Cell (E-11) Dte. of Educe Govt. of NCT of Delhi